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SCHEDULE 32 

RESIDENTIAL AND FARM DEMAND CONTROL RATE 
 

 

Availability 

Available to residential and farm members with at least 5 kW of qualifying off-peak loads as determined by the 

Association.  This rate is subject to the rules and regulations of the Association.  Members requesting service under 

this rate schedule must remain on this rate schedule for a minimum of twelve (12) months. 

 

Type of Service 

Single phase, 60 Hertz, at available secondary voltages. 

 

Monthly Rate 

 

 Fixed Charge $13.00 per month 

 Energy Charge $ 0.0809 per kWh 

 Demand Charge  

    Summer (June-Aug)            @ $15.50 per kW 

    Other                                   @ $11.90 per kW 

 Plus Applicable Taxes 

 

Billing Demand Determination 

The demand will be determined based on the peak 15-minute demand reading during control periods for the month 

the bill was rendered .  An estimated demand will be used for new customers until the actual controlled demand is 

established. 

 

Minimum Monthly Charge 

The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be the $13.00 Fixed Charge plus a minimum billing 

demand of 3 kW. 

 

Resource and Tax Adjustment (RTA) 

The Energy Charge shall be adjusted for incremental changes in purchased power costs, incremental changes in 

Dakota Electric’s conservation tracker account balance, and incremental changes in real and personal property taxes 

above or below the appropriate base costs.  The conservation tracker account factor shall be calculated as described 

in the Resource Adjustment Rider (Sheet 51).  The real and personal property tax factor shall be calculated as 

described in the Property Tax Adjustment Rider (Sheet 53).  The purchased power cost factor shall be increased or 

decreased by $0.0001 per kilowatt-hour for each 0.1 mill or major fraction by which the energy component in the 

Association’s purchased power cost per kilowatt-hour purchased from its power supplier exceeds, or is less than 

$0.0939 per kilowatt-hour purchased.  The year used for the annualized RTA will be January 1 through December 

31.  The projection shall be reviewed after six months (July) and adjusted if necessary.  The RTA shall be filed with 

the Public Utilities Commission each year before implementation. 

 

Taxes 

The rates set fourth are based on taxes as of January 1, 2019.  The amount of any increase in existing or new taxes 

on the transmission, distribution, or sales of electricity allocable to sales hereunder, excluding real and personal 

property taxes already recovered through the RTA, shall be added to the above rate as appropriate. 

 

Terms of Payment 

The above charges are net.  Balances over $10.00 not received by the Association by the next scheduled billing date 

will have an interest charge of 1.5 percent or $1.00, whichever is greater, added to the balance. 

 

 




